The Service Provider may apply for 1 (one) extension of 30 (thirty) calendar days for specific Warrants where there is a likelihood that the Warrant 
can be executed within that extension period. The Service Provider will supply information to support any extension application. NB: This does not 
apply to any Warrant issued stating a specific date when the Warrant must be executed by. (Total 118 (one hundred and eighteen) calendar days). 

The Service Provider shall at the request of the Authority retain specific unexecuted Financial Arrest Warrants until withdrawn by the Court.   

Confiscation Warrants 

Financial Warrants issued on a Suspended Commitment  

Unexecuted Warrants to be retained until withdrawn by the Court. 

Warrant of Control  

180 (one hundred and eighty) calendar days from date of issue; extending to 365 (three hundred and sixty-five) calendar days if a payment agreement 
is in place when the extension request is made. All extensions are by agreement with Authority and will be 30 (thirty) calendar day extension periods, 
to a maximum of 365 (three hundred and sixty-five) calendar days from date of issue.  

Annex 6: Associated Process Maps 

Process maps related to the procedures set out in this Schedule may be provided by the Authority to the Service Provider from time to time.  

113 

x 

114